

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19936 Version: 0 Name: Transfer reallocation budget Family Court

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/26/2018 In control: Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: 7/30/2018 Final action: 8/6/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION transferring \$45,000.00 within the 2018 General Fund for a mid-year reallocation of

budgeted funds within the Family Court.

Sponsors: Alfred Jordan

Indexes: BUDGET FUNDS, FAMILY COURT, GENERAL FUND, TRANSFERRING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19936bu.pdf, 2. 19936adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/6/2018	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
8/6/2018	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
8/6/2018	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
7/31/2018	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
7/30/2018	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$45,000.00 within the 2018 General Fund for a mid-year reallocation of budgeted funds within the Family Court.

RESOLUTION NO. 19936, July 30, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Alfred Jordan, County Legislator

WHEREAS, after a mid-year review, it has been determined that the Family Court has experienced a decrease in its electrical utility expenses due to mild weather; and,

WHEREAS, due to an increase in costs for outside attorney fees for termination of parental rights and conflict of interest cases, it is requested that the funds represented by the utility savings be

File #: 19936, Version: 0						
transferred to the other pro	fessional services accou	nt; now therefore,				
BE IT RESOLVED by the	County Legislature of Ja	ckson County, Misso	ouri, that the following transfer			
within the 2018 General Fu	und be made and hereby	is made:				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCR	IPTION FROM T	<u>o</u>			
General Fund Family Court 001-2101 001-2101	56420- Electricity 56080- Other Professio	\$45,000 onal Svc	\$45,000			
Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	lution shall be effective i	mmediately upon its	passage by a majority of the			
APPROVED AS TO FORM	1:					
Chief Deputy County Cour	selor County Counselo	r				
Certificate of Passage						
			936 of July 30, 2018 was duly es thereon were as follows:			
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays	0				
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent	<u>0</u>				
Excused 1						
Data		aire Oland (I				
Date	Mary Jo Sp	oino, Clerk of Legisla	ature			

expenditure is chargeable	erwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	001 2101 56080 General Fund Family Court Other Professional Services
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$45,000.00

Chief Administrative Officer

File #: 19936, Version: 0

Date